#### Page 1

### **Hesperia Recreation and Park District**

# Master Fee Schedule Fees Effective July 1, 2024

User Fees	Standard Fees	Discount/Resident Fee	Business/For Profit Fees
Refundable Security Deposit/Cleaning Deposit Includes Setup and Tear Down	\$500	\$500	\$500
Percy Bakker Community Center - North Room	\$908 (6 hour minimum)	\$726 (6 hour minimum)	\$1,816 (6 hour minimum)
	\$182 each additional hour	\$145 each additional hour	\$364 each additional hour
Percy Bakker Community Center - South Room	\$545 (6 hour minimum)	\$436 (6 hour minimum)	\$1,090 (6 hour minimum)
	\$121 each additional hour	\$97 each additional hour	\$242 each additional hour
Community Centers	\$394 (6 hour minimum)	\$315 (6 hour minimum)	\$788 (6 hour minimum)
Lime Street, John Swisher, Rick Novack	\$97 each additional hour	\$77 each additional hour	\$194 each additional hour
Refundable Security Deposit/Cleaning Deposit Includes Setup and Tear Down	\$250	\$250	\$250
Meeting Rooms	\$121 (3 hour minimum)	\$97 (3 hour minimum)	\$242 (3 hour minimum)
Epicentre East & West, Rick Novack	\$70 each additional hour	\$77 each additional hour	\$140 each additional hour
Refundable Security Deposit/Cleaning Deposit	\$500	\$500	\$500
Rick Novack Community Center Gymnasium	\$495 (3 hour minimum)	\$396 (3 hour minimum)	\$990 (3 hour minimum)
	\$193 each additional hour	\$154 each additional hour	\$386 each additional hour
Epicentre Basketball Courts	\$330 (3 hour minimum)	\$264 (3 hour minimum)	\$660 (3 hour minimum)
	\$138 each additional hour	\$110 each additional hour	\$276 each additional hour

## **Hesperia Recreation and Park District**

# Master Fee Schedule Fees Effective July 1, 2024

Power Play Center	Standard Fees	Discount/Resident Fee	Business/For Profit Fees
Refundable Security Deposit/Cleaning Deposit	\$250	\$250	\$250
Private Rentals - skating	\$479 (3 hours)	\$383 (3 hours)	\$958 (3 hours)
Private Rentals - non-skating	\$373 (3 hours)	\$297 (3 hours)	\$746 (3 hours)
General Area (deposit n/a)	\$165 (3 hours)	\$132 (3 hours)	\$330 (3 hours)
Small Room (deposit n/a)	\$193 (3 hours)	\$154 (3 hours)	\$386 (3 hours)
Large Room (deposit n/a)	\$215 (3 hours)	\$172 (3 hours)	\$430 (3 hours)
Open Skate Fees	\$7 admission per session/per person		\$3 skate rental per session/per person
Aquatics	Standard Fees	Discount/Resident Fee	Business/For Profit Fees
Pool Rental	\$195 (1.5 hours)	\$169 (1.5 hours)	\$390 (1.5 hours)
Swim Lessons - Weekly	\$44 (2 week session per person)		\$5 non-resident fee applied
Swim Lessons - Saturdays/Sundays	\$44 (4 week session per person)		\$5 non-resident fee applied
Open Swim	\$4 per session/per person		
Lap Swim	\$2 per session/per person		
Individual Sports Field Rentals	Standard Fees	Discount/Resident Fee	Business/For Profit Fees
Field Only	\$28/hourly	\$22/hourly	\$55/hourly
Field with Lights	\$44/hourly	\$35/hourly	\$88/hourly
Sports Field Tournament Rentals Refundable Security Deposit/Cleaning Deposit	\$500	\$500	\$500
Field Only	\$1,100 daily (2 field minimum) \$66 an hour each additional field	\$880 daily (2 field minimum) \$53 an hour each additional field	\$2,200 daily (2 field minimum) \$132 an hour each additional field
Field Lights	\$11 an hour	\$11 an hour	\$11 an hour

## **Hesperia Recreation and Park District**

# Master Fee Schedule Fees Effective July 1, 2024

Hesperia Lake Park	Standard Fees	Discount/Resident Fee	Business/For Profit Fees
Picnic Area 1 & 2 (capacity 100)	\$165 (4 hours)	\$132 (4 hours)	\$330 (4 hours)
Picnic Area 3 (capacity 50)	\$83 (4 hours)	\$66 (4 hours)	\$165 (4 hours)
North Day Use			
Refundable Security Deposit/Cleaning Deposit	\$200	\$200	\$200
Half (capacity 500, includes use of Picnic Area 3)	\$330 (4 hours)	\$264 (4 hours)	\$660 (4 hours)
Full (capacity 1,000, includes use of Picnic Area 3)	\$660 (4 hours)	\$528 (4 hours)	\$1,320 (4 hours)
Equestrian Area Picnic (capacity 100)	\$165 (4 hours)	\$132 (4 hours)	\$330 (4 hours)
Equestrian Arena			
Refundable Security Deposit/Cleaning Deposit	\$500	\$500	\$500
	\$402 (4 hour minimum)	\$321 (4 hour minimum)	\$803 (4 hour minimum)
	\$128 each additional hour	\$108 each additional hour	\$255 each additional hour
Camping	Standard Fees	Holiday Fees	Discount/Resident Fees
Equestrian	\$21 per site/nightly		
RV/Tent	\$42 per site/nightly	\$63 per site/nightly	\$37/\$55 per site/nightly
Group Tent Area 1	\$63 nightly	\$95 nightly	\$58/\$87 per site/nightly
Group Tent Area 2	\$58 nightly	\$87 nightly	\$53/\$79 per site/nightly
Fishing	Standard Fees	Discount/SeniorResident 55+ Fees	Night Fishing (summer only)
Adult	\$25 per person	\$22 per person	\$30/\$27 per person
Child (10 and under)	\$15 per person with paid adult	\$13 per person with paid adult	\$15 per person with paid adult
Program Fees	Resident Fee		Non-Resident
Youth Programs			
Kids Kamp	\$41 daily/\$152 weekly per p	erson \$5.	00 additional (weekly only)
Contract Classes			
Various Classes for Youth to Adult	\$22-\$80 monthly per pers	on	\$5.00 additional
Youth Sports			
Winter/Summer Basketball (ages 5-17)	\$75/\$94 per person per sea	son	\$5.00 additional
Spring/Fall Volleyball (ages 9-17)	\$81 per person per seaso	n	\$5.00 additional

#### Page 4

## **Hesperia Recreation and Park District**

#### Master Fee Schedule

### Fees Effective July 1, 2024

rogram Fees	Resident Fe	ee	Non-Resident
Flag Football (ages 5-14)	\$83 per person per season		\$5.00 additional
Open Gym Volleyball & Basketball	\$7 per person pe	r session	
Adult Sports			
Adult Softball (Spring, Summer, Fall)	\$374 per team pe	er season	
Open Gym Volleyball & Basketball	\$7 per person pe	r session	
Open Gym Pickleball	\$6 per person pe	r session	
outh Sports Partners	Fees		
YSP's Facility Use Agreements	\$3 per registered participa	ant/\$10 an hour for sports fi	eld light use
Special Events - Vendor Fees	Non-Profi	it	Profit
Easter Egg Hunt	\$50 per spa	ace	\$100 per space
****Movies in the Park	\$80 per space (4	\$80 per space (4 nights)	
****Bobcat's Summer Concert Series	\$100 per space (5 nights)		\$250 per space (5 nights)
Hesperia Fall Festival and Car Show	\$50 per spa	ace	\$100 per space
Christmas Tree Lighting Ceremony	\$50 per spa	ace	\$100 per space
Hesperia Days Rodeo & Hesperia Days Celebration	Food Vendor - \$300	) per space	Non-Food For Profit \$125 per space
	<b>Non-Profit -</b> \$50 p	per space	Informational Booth* - Free
For organizations that offer resources that bring community	awarness, for example informa	tion on physical and mental h	ealth
Hesperia Civic Plaza Park	Standard Fees	Discount/Resident Fe	es Profit
Amphitheatre	\$1,100 (8 hours)	\$880 (8 hours)	\$2,200 (8 hours)
Additional fees will be applied for Portable Restroom Use			
Lime Street Park	Standard Fees	Discount/Resident Fe	es Profit